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Deutscher Bohle Kegler Verband e.V.
Disziplinverband im Deutschen Kegler- und Bowlingbund e.V.

Ländervergleichsspiele 2023
02./03. September 2023 in Celle

Damen

Berlin
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Saskia Möller 901 901
Susanne Ziegler (2) 908 926 1834
Caroline Henke (3) 906 905 1811
Sharon Gerkhardt (1) 911 925 1836
Simone Zander (4) 907 919 1826

Platz 1 3632 3675 7307

Niedersachsen
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Gina Marie Brunhöfer (1) 923 902 1825
Laura Lüdecke 906 906
Nina Anet von Tilling (3) 921 903 1824
Patricia Nimmert (2) 915 905 1820
Jessica Strupat (4) 910 902 1812

Platz 2 3669 3612 7281

Hamburg
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Kristina Kiehn (1) 915 918 1833
Christiane Gebauer (4) 915 921 1836
Melanie Lammers (3) 905 883 1788
Helena Matzies 880 880
Annika Heins (2) 915 905 1820

Platz 3 3650 3627 7277

Mecklenburg-Vorpommern
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Claudia Sponholz (1) 912 919 1831
Anja Vanselow (2) 898 443 1341
Sophie Kutz 895 446 1341
Susanne Werner (3) 915 898 1813
Diana Rix (4) 904 898 1802

Platz 4 3629 3604 7233

Schleswig-Holstein
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Christiane Künstler (1) 913 909 1822
Merle Stöhrmann (3) 907 884 1791
Stefanie Kock (2) 908 98 1006
Alexandra Hellberg 906 795 1701
Nancy Prievenau (4) 910 904 1814

Platz 5 3638 3590 7228

Brandenburg
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Sandra Wesemann (2) 907 899 1806
Michéle Bombik (3) 896 902 1798
Angela Weise (4) 920 893 1813
Kathleen Bunde (1) 896 896 1792
Theresa Heger 887 887

Platz 6 3619 3590 7209

Bremen
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Ines Onken (1) 919 913 1832
Chantal Hartmann (3) 897 358 1255
Monique Breitschuh (2) 891 905 1796
Vanessa Weiser 886 518 1404
Simona Grziwa (4) 909 882 1791

Platz 7 3616 3576 7192

Sachsen-Anhalt
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Kristin Zimmermann (1) 914 885 1799
Laura Neumann (2) 895 905 1800
Katharina Gellert 887 887
Nele Zimmermann (4) 913 898 1811
Stephanie Brüning (3) 892 883 1775

Platz 8 3614 3571 7185



Deutscher Bohle Kegler Verband e.V.
Disziplinverband im Deutschen Kegler- und Bowlingbund e.V.

Ländervergleichsspiele 2023
02./03. September 2023 in Celle

Damen
Pl. Name Land Tag 1 Tag 2 Gesamt
1 Sharon Gerkhardt (1) Berlin 911 925 1836
1 Christiane Gebauer (4) Hamburg 915 921 1836
3 Susanne Ziegler (2) Berlin 908 926 1834
4 Kristina Kiehn (1) Hamburg 915 918 1833
5 Ines Onken (1) Bremen 919 913 1832
6 Claudia Sponholz (1) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 912 919 1831
7 Simone Zander (4) Berlin 907 919 1826
8 Gina Marie Brunhöfer (1) Niedersachsen 923 902 1825
9 Nina Anet von Tilling (3) Niedersachsen 921 903 1824
10 Christiane Künstler (1) Schleswig-Holstein 913 909 1822
11 Annika Heins (2) Hamburg 915 905 1820
11 Patricia Nimmert (2) Niedersachsen 915 905 1820
13 Nancy Prievenau (4) Schleswig-Holstein 910 904 1814
14 Susanne Werner (3) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 915 898 1813
14 Angela Weise (4) Brandenburg 920 893 1813
16 Jessica Strupat (4) Niedersachsen 910 902 1812
17 Caroline Henke (3) Berlin 906 905 1811
17 Nele Zimmermann (4) Sachsen-Anhalt 913 898 1811
19 Sandra Wesemann (2) Brandenburg 907 899 1806
20 Diana Rix (4) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 904 898 1802
21 Laura Neumann (2) Sachsen-Anhalt 895 905 1800
22 Kristin Zimmermann (1) Sachsen-Anhalt 914 885 1799
23 Michéle Bombik (3) Brandenburg 896 902 1798
24 Monique Breitschuh (2) Bremen 891 905 1796
25 Kathleen Bunde (1) Brandenburg 896 896 1792
26 Simona Grziwa (4) Bremen 909 882 1791
26 Merle Stöhrmann (3) Schleswig-Holstein 907 884 1791
28 Melanie Lammers (3) Hamburg 905 883 1788
29 Stephanie Brüning (3) Sachsen-Anhalt 892 883 1775
30 Alexandra Hellberg Schleswig-Holstein 906 795 1701
31 Vanessa Weiser Bremen 886 518 1404
32 Anja Vanselow (2) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 898 443 1341
32 Sophie Kutz Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 895 446 1341
34 Chantal Hartmann (3) Bremen 897 358 1255
35 Stefanie Kock (2) Schleswig-Holstein 908 98 1006
36 Laura Lüdecke Niedersachsen 906 906
37 Saskia Möller Berlin 901 901
38 Katharina Gellert Sachsen-Anhalt 887 887
38 Theresa Heger Brandenburg 887 887
40 Helena Matzies Hamburg 880 880



Deutscher Bohle Kegler Verband e.V.
Disziplinverband im Deutschen Kegler- und Bowlingbund e.V.

Ländervergleichsspiele 2023
02./03. September 2023 in Celle

Herren

Schleswig-Holstein
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Marc Stender (1) 934 932 1866
Martin Branzke (3) 924 916 1840
Arnim Barckholtz (2) 920 908 1828
Denis Deipenau 913 913
Jan Stender (4) 929 911 1840

Platz 1 3707 3667 7374

Berlin
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Matthias Mohr (1) 920 924 1844
Guido Brettschneider 907 907
Lou-Lennard Geder (2) 917 913 1830
Lucas Scheffler (3) 918 921 1839
André Krause (4) 924 926 1850

Platz 2 3679 3684 7363

Brandenburg
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Mathias Metzdorf (1) 917 926 1843
Jonathan Jaeger (2) 912 911 1823
Christian Rosga 910 910
Nico Witter (3) 922 922 1844
Sebastian Krause (4) 916 915 1831

Platz 3 3667 3674 7341

Hamburg
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Mike Tomas Krüger (3) 896 923 1819
Marco Hebisch (1) 916 920 1836
Marc Berger 880 880
Marcel Dubbe (2) 907 916 1823
Helge Nissen (4) 919 924 1843

Platz 4 3638 3683 7321

Bremen
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Tobias Simon (1) 921 898 1819
Nils Stehmeier 890 389 1279
Stefan Onken (3) 909 501 1410
Uwe Bode (2) 909 909 1818
Sven Hamann (4) 922 921 1843

Platz 5 3661 3618 7279

Niedersachsen
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Simon Faber (1) 912 902 1814
Tobias Kirchhoff (2) 912 563 1475
Mathias Stiefeling (3) 909 910 1819
Klaus Jänsch 891 333 1224
Christian Krause (4) 915 903 1818

Platz 6 3648 3611 7259

Sachsen-Anhalt
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Fabian Langer (1) 913 912 1825
Alfred Schünke 890 890
Christian König (2) 905 897 1802
Robert Heine (3) 901 884 1785
Richard Albrecht (4) 928 913 1841

Platz 7 3647 3606 7253

Mecklenburg-Vorpommern
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Falko Wachholz 883 883
Florian Kutz (1) 902 873 1775
Torsten Hochmann (4) 910 900 1810
Steffen Ast (3) 911 921 1832
Sascha Beyse (2) 905 919 1824

Platz 8 3628 3613 7241



Deutscher Bohle Kegler Verband e.V.
Disziplinverband im Deutschen Kegler- und Bowlingbund e.V.

Ländervergleichsspiele 2023
02./03. September 2023 in Celle

Herren
Pl. Name Land Tag 1 Tag 2 Gesamt
1 Marc Stender (1) Schleswig-Holstein 934 932 1866
2 André Krause (4) Berlin 924 926 1850
3 Nico Witter (3) Brandenburg 922 922 1844
3 Matthias Mohr (1) Berlin 920 924 1844
5 Mathias Metzdorf (1) Brandenburg 917 926 1843
5 Helge Nissen (4) Hamburg 919 924 1843
5 Sven Hamann (4) Bremen 922 921 1843
8 Richard Albrecht (4) Sachsen-Anhalt 928 913 1841
9 Jan Stender (4) Schleswig-Holstein 929 911 1840
9 Martin Branzke (3) Schleswig-Holstein 924 916 1840
11 Lucas Scheffler (3) Berlin 918 921 1839
12 Marco Hebisch (1) Hamburg 916 920 1836
13 Steffen Ast (3) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 911 921 1832
14 Sebastian Krause (4) Brandenburg 916 915 1831
15 Lou-Lennard Geder (2) Berlin 917 913 1830
16 Arnim Barckholtz (2) Schleswig-Holstein 920 908 1828
17 Fabian Langer (1) Sachsen-Anhalt 913 912 1825
18 Sascha Beyse (2) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 905 919 1824
19 Marcel Dubbe (2) Hamburg 907 916 1823
19 Jonathan Jaeger (2) Brandenburg 912 911 1823
21 Mathias Stiefeling (3) Niedersachsen 909 910 1819
21 Tobias Simon (1) Bremen 921 898 1819
21 Mike Tomas Krüger (3) Hamburg 896 923 1819
24 Christian Krause (4) Niedersachsen 915 903 1818
24 Uwe Bode (2) Bremen 909 909 1818
26 Simon Faber (1) Niedersachsen 912 902 1814
27 Torsten Hochmann (4) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 910 900 1810
28 Christian König (2) Sachsen-Anhalt 905 897 1802
29 Robert Heine (3) Sachsen-Anhalt 901 884 1785
30 Florian Kutz (1) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 902 873 1775
31 Tobias Kirchhoff (2) Niedersachsen 912 563 1475
32 Stefan Onken (3) Bremen 909 501 1410
33 Nils Stehmeier Bremen 890 389 1279
34 Klaus Jänsch Niedersachsen 891 333 1224
35 Denis Deipenau Schleswig-Holstein 913 913
36 Christian Rosga Brandenburg 910 910
37 Guido Brettschneider Berlin 907 907
38 Alfred Schünke Sachsen-Anhalt 890 890
39 Falko Wachholz Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 883 883
40 Marc Berger Hamburg 880 880


